
.. 

Item Number 

101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 

RENEWAL PARTS 

SECONDARY SUBSTATION TRANSFORMERS 

Descriotion 

High-Voltage Bushing 
Low-Voltage Bushing 
Neutral Bushing 
Liquid Temperature Indicator 
Liquid Level Gage 
Pressure-Vacuum Gage 
Fan 
Fault-Pressure Relay 
Gaskets, High-Voltage Bushing 
Gaskets , low-Voltage Bushing 
Gaskets, Neutral Bushing 
Gaskets, Liquid Temp. I nd . 
Gasket, Liquid Level Gage 
Gasket, Fault Pressure Relay 
Gasket, Drai n Valve 

· 

Gaskets, Tap Changer 
Gasket� Pressure-Re 1 i ef /Handhol e 

Refer to the transformer outline drawing for the location 
of these parts and for any unlisted items. Note that 
neutral bushings, fans, and the fault-pressure relay are 
opt·ional features and may not be included with al1 
transformers. 

. . 
�'--•'-·'-�L,:_..I-.. )-1.._.. J jN� 

Orders for Renewal Parts should be placed with the nearest 
Apparatus Sales Office of the General Electric Company. 
Specify th e quantity required and gi v e the TRANSFORMER 
SERIAL NUMBER, and DESCRIPTION of the desired parts. If 
the required items are not identified on this list or the 
outline drawing , describe the part ( s ) in detail and in­
clude the SERIAL NUMBER of the TRANSFORMER. 

MED1UM TRANSFORMER PRODUCTS DEPARTMENT 

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 

ROME, GEORGIA 30161 
GENERAL ELECTRIC www . 

El
ec

tric
alP

ar
tM

an
ua

ls 
. c

om
 




