

RENEWAL PARTS SECONDARY SUBSTATION TRANSFORMERS

Item Number	<u>Description</u>
101	High-Voltage Bushing
102	Low-Voltage Bushing
103	Neutral Bushing
104	Liquid Temperature Indicator
105	Liquid Level Gage
106	Pressure-Vacuum Gage
107	Fan
108	Fault-Pressure Relay
109	Gaskets, High-Voltage Bushing
110	Gaskets, Low-Voltage Bushing
111	Gaskets, Neutral Bushing
112	Gaskets, Liquid Temp. Ind.
113	Gasket, Liquid Level Gage
114	Gasket, Fault Pressure Relay
115	Gasket, Drain Valve
116	Gaskets, Tap Changer
117	Gasket, Pressure-Relief/Handhole

Refer to the transformer outline drawing for the location of these parts and for any unlisted items. Note that neutral bushings, fans, and the fault-pressure relay are optional features and may not be included with all transformers.

Orders for Renewal Parts should be placed with the nearest Apparatus Sales Office of the General Electric Company. Specify the quantity required and give the TRANSFORMER SERIAL NUMBER, and DESCRIPTION of the desired parts. If the required items are not identified on this list or the outline drawing, describe the part(s) in detail and include the SERIAL NUMBER of the TRANSFORMER.

